STP-JU4C (200)
REV
SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION
1 COVER SHEET
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
TYPICAL SECTIONS
2
BUTT JOINT AND HMA TAPER DETAILS (BD-32)

TOTAL
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE:
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF ILLINOIS
*- SPECIALITY ITEMS
*
80% FEDERAL
20% STATE
0005
80% FEDERAL
20% STATE
0005
*
20101350 TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER) EACH 11 11
40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 15168 15168
40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND TON 34 34
FLANGEWAYS
40600982 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT SQ YD 72 72
JOINT
40603200 POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER TON 927 927
COURSE, IL-4.75, N50
40604062 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, TON 1888 1888
MIX "D", N70
44000158 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2 SQ YD 22471 22471
1/4"
44201765 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,  10 INCH SQ YD 200 200
44201769 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH SQ YD 150 150
63100167 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 EACH 3 3
(SPECIAL) TANGENT
63200310 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL FOOT 150 150
67000400 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A CAL MO 6 6
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 1
70100460 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, L SUM 1 1
STANDARD 701306
70100600 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, L SUM 1 1
STANDARD 701336
70102620 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, L SUM 1 1
STANDARD 701501
70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING FOOT 8549 8549
70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQ FT 2847 2847
70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 19854 19854
70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III   4" FOOT 2138 2138
78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE FOOT 19854 19854
4"
78100100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 147 147
78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 140 140
REMOVAL
X2010350 TREE REMOVAL, ACRES (SPECIAL) ACRE 0.75 0.75
X7030005 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQ FT 6612 6612
PEARCES
Urbane
PEARCES
Urbane
PEARCES
REV-SEP
  55  2019-095-RS-SW&SR WILL     415
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
CONTRACT NO. 62J91
SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.
FILE NAME
pw:\\planroom.dot.illinois.gov:PWIDOT\Documents\IDOT Offices\District 1\Projects\D126920\CADData\Design\D126920-sht-SOQ.dgn
alramahimmUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.
PLOT DATE = 3/27/2020
=

TOTAL
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE:
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF ILLINOIS
*- SPECIALITY ITEMS
80% FEDERAL
20% STATE
0005
80% FEDERAL
20% STATE
0005
Z0030850 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING SQ FT 51.4 51.4
Z0033700 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT FOOT 6974 6974
Z0064800 SELECTIVE CLEARING UNIT 25 25
PEARCES
Urbane
PEARCES
Urbane
PEARCES
REV-SEP
~
REMOVAL ITEM
PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION
~
6
5
STA. 11+20.0 TO STA. 80+93.7
2'
12'12'
2'
12'
2'
12'
2'
LEGEND
EXISTING HMA PAVEMENT , 12"
1
1
HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2‚"2
3
3 4
EXISTING AGGERGATE SUBBASE4
HOT-MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
DES.
MIXTURE TYPE
@ N
AIR VOIDS(%)
(QMP)
PROGRAM
MANAGEMENT
QUALITY
PAY FOR PERFORMANCE(PFP)
QMP DESIGNATION: QUALITY CONTROL/QUALITY ASSURANCE(QA/QC); QUALITY CONTROL FOR PERFORMANCE(QCP);
NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL MILL BEFORE PATCHING THE UNIT WEIGHT USED TO CALCULATE ALL HMA SURFACE MIXTURE
QUANTITIES IS 112 LBS/SQ YD/IN.
THE "AC TYPE" FOR POLYMERIZED HMA MIXES SHALL BE "SBS/SBR
PG 76-22" AND FOR NON-POLYMERIZED HMA THE "AC TYPE" SHALL
BE "PG 64-22" UNLESS MODIFIED BY DISTRICT ONE SPECIAL
PROVISIONS. FOR USE OF RECYCLED MATERIALS SEE SPECIAL
PROVISIONS. QUALITY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (QMP) IDENTIFIES THE
PARTICULAR QUALITY CONTROL SPECIFICATION THAT APPLIES TO THE
HMA MIXTURE.
4% @ 70 GYR QCPHOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N70, 1•"
3.5% @ 50 GYR
PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX"D, N70, 1•"
+
-
STANDARD OVERLAY
4% @ 70 GYR
PATCHING